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No. Name .................................... Pos Ht Wt Age DOB Yr Exp Hometown High School/JC
58 Amendola, Nick ................ MLB 5-11 207 19 10/28/82 Fr.* 1V Fresno, CA Bullard
56 Amundson, Matt ............... DE 5-11 253 20 11/10/81 So.* 2V Newbury Park, CA Newbury Park
43 ** Ball, Dave ............................ DE 6-6 278 21 01/04/81 Jr.* 3V Dixon, CA Dixon
49 ** Ball, Mat .............................. DE 6-6 281 21 01/04/81 Jr.* 3V Dixon, CA Dixon
73 Blanton, Ed ......................... OT 6-9 330 19 10/23/82 Fr.* 1V Napa, CA Napa
78 *** Bohlander, Bryce ............... OT 6-6 300 21 12/17/80 Sr. 3V Keizer, OR McNary
75 Boschetti, Ryan ................. DT 6-4 275 20 10/07/81 Jr. JC San Mateo, CA San Mateo CC
87 * Bragg, Craig ........................ WR 6-1 193 20 03/15/82 So.* 2V San Jose, CA Bellarmine Prep
32 ** Brant, Kevin ....................... SS 6-0 191 21 09/14/80 Jr.* 3V Bethesda, MD Walter Johnson
25 Bright, Tommy .................. SS 6-0 184 19 10/05/82 Fr.* 1V Upland, CA Damien
21 Brown, Jebiaus ................... CB 6-0 185 19 08/30/83 Fr. HS Milpitas, CA Milpitas
47 Burgess, Xavier .................. LB 6-2 219 18 05/06/84 Fr. HS Atlanta, GA Grant Union
12 * Carey, Nick ......................... WLB 6-0 211 21 12/13/80 Jr.* 3V Valencia, CA Valencia
89 Carter, Keith ...................... TE 6-4 250 20 07/02/82 Fr.* 1V Downingtown, PA Downingtown
45 Cassaday, Ray .................... FB 6-0 235 20 07/09/82 So.* 2V Valencia, CA Valencia
15 Cassel, Marcus ................... CB 6-0 170 19 01/06/83 Fr.* 1V Carson, CA St. John Bosco
54 Chai, Robert ....................... OL 6-3 274 18 01/27/84 Fr. HS Newport Beach, CA Newport Harbor
39 Chastain, Matt ................... WLB 5-10 200 19 11/08/82 Fr.* 1V San Diego, CA San Pasqual
11 ** Chillar, Brandon ............... SLB 6-3 240 19 10/21/82 Jr. 2V Carlsbad, CA Carlsbad
6 * Clark, Matthew .................. CB 5-9 177 19 01/18/83 So. 1V Pacoima, CA Cleveland
69 * Clayton, Tyson .................. OG 6-2 280 20 10/04/81 Jr.* 3V Bakersfield, CA Stockdale
75 Cleary, Robert .................... OG 6-7 291 19 11/21/82 Fr.* 1V Canyon Lake, CA Temescal Canyon
26 Domineck, Justin .............. TB 5-10 210 19 02/06/83 Fr.* HS Anaheim, CA Servite
85 *** Dubravac, Jon .................... WR 6-4 217 22 12/31/79 Sr.* 4V Denver, CO Mullen
2 Ebell, Tyler ......................... TB 5-9 170 19 06/04/83 Fr.* 1V Ventura, CA Ventura
64 * Efseaff, Eyoseph ................ OG 6-3 297 20 08/05/82 So.* 2V Porterville, CA Monache
24 * Emanuel II, Ben ................ SS 6-3 202 20 06/18/82 So.* 2V Friendswood, TX Clear Brook
35 ** Faoa, Asi .............................. DE 6-4 270 21 01/24/81 Jr.* 3V Anaheim, CA Magnolia
19 *** Fikse, Nate .......................... P/PK 5-9 189 21 08/11/81 Sr. 3V Anaheim, CA Esperanza
28 Garcia, Joe .......................... CB 6-1 185 17 11/19/84 Fr. HS Westminster, CA Los Alamitos
14 *** Griffith, Chris .................... PK 6-1 198 22 03/17/80 Sr.* 4V Gardnerville, NV Douglas
32 Groves, J.D. ........................ FB 6-2 232 18 10/25/83 Fr. HS Keizer, OR McNary
81 Hair, J.J. .............................. TE 6-5 240 19 05/18/83 Fr. HS Mission Viejo, CA Capistrano Valley
91 Harbour, Kevin ................. DL 6-3 250 18 05/29/84 Fr. HS Los Angeles, CA Loyola
27 ** Harris, Akil ......................... TB 6-0 215 21 12/11/80 Jr.* 3V Duarte, CA Monrovia
4 Harrison, Jason ................. TB 5-9 200 19 01/31/83 Fr.* 1V San Jose, CA Gunderson
41 Havner, Spencer ................ WLB 6-3 232 19 02/02/83 Fr.* 1V Nevada City, CA Nevada Union
22 *** Hunter, Joe ......................... CB 5-11 172 23 06/13/79 Sr.* 4V Vacaville, CA Vacaville
95 Jessen, James ...................... DE 6-4 222 20 06/02/82 Fr.* HS Santa Cruz, CA Harbor
46 Joseph, Kirby ..................... LB 6-2 230 18 10/07/83 Fr. HS Lake Charles, LA Washington/Marion
30 Keeble, Lamar .................... CB 5-9 186 19 06/24/83 Fr.* 1V Hawthorne, CA Hawthorne
88 * Kezirian, Blane .................. TE 6-6 245 21 05/17/81 Jr.* 3V Woodland Hills, CA El Camino Real
39 Kluwe, Chris ...................... P/PK 6-5 207 20 12/24/81 So.* 2V Seal Beach, CA Los Alamitos
90 Kocher, Matt ...................... DT 6-1 288 20 03/01/82 So.* 2V San Diego, CA Patrick Henry
8 Lazarus, Jacques ................ WR 6-1 182 20 03/06/82 Fr.* 1V Santa Monica, CA Palisades
55 ** Lehmann, Shane ................ OG 6-5 285 21 01/08/81 Jr.* 3V Corona, CA Corona
77 ** Leisle, Rodney .................... DT 6-4 312 21 02/05/81 Jr.* 3V Bakersfield, CA Ridgeview
46 * Lepisto, Garrett ................. WR 6-1 197 21 07/17/81 Jr.* 3V Agoura Hills, CA Agoura
19 Lewis, Marcedes ................ TE 6-6 240 18 05/19/84 Fr. HS Lakewood, CA Poly
42 ** Link, Dennis ....................... MLB 6-2 220 21 01/15/81 Jr.* 3V Long Beach, CA Poly
48 London, Justin ................... LB 6-2 232 18 08/22/84 Fr. HS Roanoke, VA Northside
93 *** Makakaufaki, Saia ............. TE 6-3 268 23 08/17/79 Sr.* 4V Laguna Hills, CA Laguna Hills
9 *** Manning Jr., Ricky ........... CB 5-9 181 21 11/18/80 Sr. 3V Fresno, CA Edison
21 Mathis, Wendell ................ TB 6-0 193 18 09/28/83 Fr.* 1V Merced, CA Merced
59 McCloskey, Mike .............. C 6-5 280 19 11/24/82 Fr.* 1V Laguna Hills, CA Laguna Hills
36 McNeal, Eric ...................... S 6-2 191 18 01/13/84 Fr. HS Carson, CA Serra
7 Medlock, Justin ................. K/P 6-0 185 18 10/23/83 Fr. HS Fremont, CA Mission San Jose
20 Mitchell, Brett ................... WR 5-7 161 18 09/05/83 Fr.* 1V Altadena, CA St. Francis
74 * Mociler, Paul ..................... OG 6-5 302 20 06/30/82 So.* 2V La Mirada, CA St. John Bosco
7 Moore, Matt ....................... QB 6-4 180 18 08/09/84 Fr. HS Valencia, CA Hart
92 *** Morgan, Steve .................... DT 6-3 303 23 09/23/79 Sr.* 4V Dallas, TX Skyline
70 Mosebar, Matt ................... OT 6-8 293 18 09/06/83 Fr.* 1V Santa Ynez, CA Santa Ynez Valley
12 Moss, Idris .......................... WR 5-11 170 18 04/28/84 Fr. HS San Bernardino, CA Eisenhower
61 Nitz, Jason .......................... C 6-2 282 19 01/13/83 Fr.* 1V Culver City, CA Culver City
97 Niusulu, C.J. ...................... DL 6-2 288 18 06/17/84 Fr. HS Barstow, CA Barstow
47 * Norton, Pat ......................... FB 6-1 240 20 03/18/82 So.* 2V Saugus, CA Hart
20 Ohaeri, Glenn .................... S 5-9 190 18 01/31/84 Fr. HS San Bernardino, CA Aquinas
14 Olson, Drew ....................... QB 6-2 188 19 04/06/83 Fr. HS Piedmont, CA Piedmont
4 Page, Jarrad ........................ S 6-0 200 17 10/19/84 Fr. HS San Leandro, CA San Leandro
99 Patton, Thomas ................. DL 6-3 250 18 03/19/84 Fr. HS Oakland, CA Oakland Tech
10 *** Paus, Cory .......................... QB 6-2 217 22 04/04/80 Sr.* 4V New Lenox, IL Lincoln Way
1 ** Perry, Tab ........................... WR 6-3 220 20 01/20/82 Jr. 2V Milpitas, CA Milpitas
98 *** Phillips, Sean ..................... DT 6-5 295 21 01/23/81 Sr.* 4V Missouri City, TX Dulles
45 Pierre-Louis, Patrick ........ WLB 6-0 215 20 03/28/82 Jr. JC Miramar, FL Glendale CC
71 Potasi, Alex ......................... OL 6-6 291 18 04/14/84 Fr. HS Carson, CA Narbonne
23 * Raymo, Jibril ...................... SS 6-3 202 19 08/24/83 So. 1V Los Angeles, CA Beverly Hills
44 *** Reese, Marcus .................... MLB 6-2 222 21 06/15/81 Sr. 3V San Jose, CA Oak Grove
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6 Roenicke, Josh ................... WR 6-2 180 20 08/04/82 Fr.* 1V Nevada City, CA Nevada Union
65 *** Saffer, Mike ........................ OT 6-5 305 23 04/25/79 Sr.* 4V Tucson, AZ Sabino
51 Schon, Ryan ........................ MLB 6-1 214 20 08/23/82 Fr.* 1V San Jose, CA Mitty
15 Sciarra, John ...................... QB 6-2 201 19 11/25/82 Fr.* 1V La Canada, CA St. Francis
18 *** Seidman, Mike ................... TE 6-5 254 21 02/11/81 Sr. 3V Westlake, CA Westlake
52 Seigel, Steve ........................ SLB 6-2 235 19 06/27/83 Fr.* 1V Beverly Hills, CA Beverly Hills
3 ** Short, Keith ........................ CB 5-9 177 21 09/06/81 Jr. 2V Irvine, CA Irvine
25 ** Smith, Ryan ........................ WR 6-3 200 22 03/12/80 Jr.* 3V Flower Mound, TX Marcus
55 Tautofi, David ................... DE 6-3 271 21 01/22/81 Jr.* 1V Palolo, HI Fresno City College
9 Taylor, Junior .................... WR 6-2 193 20 03/08/82 Fr. HS Mesa, AZ Mesa
59 Teofilo, Ryan ..................... DT 6-1 302 19 11/19/82 Fr.* 1V Alamogordo, NM Alamo
86 Thomas, Russell ................ WR 6-2 189 23 08/27/79 Sr.* 3V Newbury Park, CA Newbury Park
77 Vallejo, Elliot ..................... OL 6-7 291 18 05/17/84 Fr. HS Salinas, CA Palma
76 * Vieira, Steven ..................... OG 6-6 303 20 01/22/82 So.* 2V Carlsbad, CA Carlsbad
40 Walker, Wesley .................. LB 6-2 215 18 06/30/84 Fr. HS Diamond Bar, CA Bishop Amat
17 * Ware, Matt .......................... FS 6-3 202 19 12/02/82 So. 1V Malibu, CA Loyola
33 * Warfield, Tim .................... SLB 6-2 237 20 07/01/82 So.* 2V Oceanside, CA Vista
29 * White Jr., Manuel ............. TB 6-3 243 20 07/02/82 So.* 2V Canyon Country, CA Valencia
94 *** Williams, Rusty ................. DE 6-4 256 22 03/12/80 Sr.* 4V Vista, CA Vista
 (Ages as of first game - 9/7/02)
(*under class indicates has used redshirt year; *next to uniform number indicates letters won)
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No. Name .................................... Pos Ht Wt Age DOB Yr Exp Hometown High School/JC
1 ** Perry, Tab ........................... WR 6-3 220 20 01/20/82 Jr. 2V Milpitas, CA Milpitas
2 Ebell, Tyler ......................... TB 5-9 170 19 06/04/83 Fr.* 1V Ventura, CA Ventura
3 ** Short, Keith ........................ CB 5-9 177 21 09/06/81 Jr. 2V Irvine, CA Irvine
4 Harrison, Jason ................. TB 5-9 200 19 01/31/83 Fr.* 1V San Jose, CA Gunderson
4 Page, Jarrad ........................ S 6-0 200 17 10/19/84 Fr. HS San Leandro, CA San Leandro
6 * Clark, Matthew .................. CB 5-9 177 19 01/18/83 So. 1V Pacoima, CA Cleveland
6 Roenicke, Josh ................... WR 6-2 180 20 08/04/82 Fr.* 1V Nevada City, CA Nevada Union
7 Moore, Matt ....................... QB 6-4 180 18 08/09/84 Fr. HS Valencia, CA Hart
7 Medlock, Justin ................. K/P 6-0 185 18 10/23/83 Fr. HS Fremont, CA Mission San Jose
8 Lazarus, Jacques ................ WR 6-1 182 20 03/06/82 Fr.* 1V Santa Monica, CA Palisades
9 *** Manning Jr., Ricky ........... CB 5-9 181 21 11/18/80 Sr. 3V Fresno, CA Edison
9 Taylor, Junior .................... WR 6-2 193 20 03/08/82 Fr. HS Mesa, AZ Mesa
10 *** Paus, Cory .......................... QB 6-2 217 22 04/04/80 Sr.* 4V New Lenox, IL Lincoln Way
11 ** Chillar, Brandon ............... SLB 6-3 240 19 10/21/82 Jr. 2V Carlsbad, CA Carlsbad
12 * Carey, Nick ......................... WLB 6-0 211 21 12/13/80 Jr.* 3V Valencia, CA Valencia
12 Moss, Idris .......................... WR 5-11 170 18 04/28/84 Fr. HS San Bernardino, CA Eisenhower
14 *** Griffith, Chris .................... PK 6-1 198 22 03/17/80 Sr.* 4V Gardnerville, NV Douglas
14 Olson, Drew ....................... QB 6-2 188 19 04/06/83 Fr. HS Piedmont, CA Piedmont
15 Cassel, Marcus ................... CB 6-0 170 19 01/06/83 Fr.* 1V Carson, CA St. John Bosco
15 Sciarra, John ...................... QB 6-2 201 19 11/25/82 Fr.* 1V La Canada, CA St. Francis
17 * Ware, Matt .......................... FS 6-3 202 19 12/02/82 So. 1V Malibu, CA Loyola
18 *** Seidman, Mike ................... TE 6-5 254 21 02/11/81 Sr. 3V Westlake, CA Westlake
19 *** Fikse, Nate .......................... P/PK 5-9 189 21 08/11/81 Sr. 3V Anaheim, CA Esperanza
19 Lewis, Marcedes ................ TE 6-6 240 18 05/19/84 Fr. HS Lakewood, CA Poly
20 Mitchell, Brett ................... WR 5-7 161 18 09/05/83 Fr.* 1V Altadena, CA St. Francis
20 Ohaeri, Glenn .................... S 5-9 190 18 01/31/84 Fr. HS San Bernardino, CA Aquinas
21 Mathis, Wendell ................ TB 6-0 193 18 09/28/83 Fr.* 1V Merced, CA Merced
21 Brown, Jebiaus ................... CB 6-0 185 19 08/30/83 Fr. HS Milpitas, CA Milpitas
22 *** Hunter, Joe ......................... CB 5-11 172 23 06/13/79 Sr.* 4V Vacaville, CA Vacaville
23 * Raymo, Jibril ...................... SS 6-3 202 19 08/24/83 So. 1V Los Angeles, CA Beverly Hills
24 * Emanuel II, Ben ................ SS 6-3 202 20 06/18/82 So.* 2V Friendswood, TX Clear Brook
25 ** Smith, Ryan ........................ WR 6-3 200 22 03/12/80 Jr.* 3V Flower Mound, TX Marcus
25 Bright, Tommy .................. SS 6-0 184 19 10/05/82 Fr.* 1V Upland, CA Damien
26 Domineck, Justin .............. TB 5-10 210 19 02/06/83 Fr.* HS Anaheim, CA Servite
27 ** Harris, Akil ......................... TB 6-0 215 21 12/11/80 Jr.* 3V Duarte, CA Monrovia
28 Garcia, Joe .......................... CB 6-1 185 17 11/19/84 Fr. HS Westminster, CA Los Alamitos
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29 * White Jr., Manuel ............. TB 6-3 243 20 07/02/82 So.* 2V Canyon Country, CA Valencia
30 Keeble, Lamar .................... CB 5-9 186 19 06/24/83 Fr.* 1V Hawthorne, CA Hawthorne
32 ** Brant, Kevin ....................... SS 6-0 191 21 09/14/80 Jr.* 3V Bethesda, MD Walter Johnson
32 Groves, J.D. ........................ FB 6-2 232 18 10/25/83 Fr. HS Keizer, OR McNary
33 * Warfield, Tim .................... SLB 6-2 237 20 07/01/82 So.* 2V Oceanside, CA Vista
35 ** Faoa, Asi .............................. DE 6-4 270 21 01/24/81 Jr.* 3V Anaheim, CA Magnolia
36 McNeal, Eric ...................... S 6-2 191 18 01/13/84 Fr. HS Carson, CA Serra
39 Kluwe, Chris ...................... P/PK 6-5 207 20 12/24/81 So.* 2V Seal Beach, CA Los Alamitos
39 Chastain, Matt ................... WLB 5-10 200 19 11/08/82 Fr.* 1V San Diego, CA San Pasqual
40 Walker, Wesley .................. LB 6-2 215 18 06/30/84 Fr. HS Diamond Bar, CA Bishop Amat
41 Havner, Spencer ................ WLB 6-3 232 19 02/02/83 Fr.* 1V Nevada City, CA Nevada Union
42 ** Link, Dennis ....................... MLB 6-2 220 21 01/15/81 Jr.* 3V Long Beach, CA Poly
43 ** Ball, Dave ............................ DE 6-6 278 21 01/04/81 Jr.* 3V Dixon, CA Dixon
44 *** Reese, Marcus .................... MLB 6-2 222 21 06/15/81 Sr. 3V San Jose, CA Oak Grove
45 Cassaday, Ray .................... FB 6-0 235 20 07/09/82 So.* 2V Valencia, CA Valencia
45 Pierre-Louis, Patrick ........ WLB 6-0 215 20 03/28/82 Jr. JC Miramar, FL Glendale CC
46 * Lepisto, Garrett ................. WR 6-1 197 21 07/17/81 Jr.* 3V Agoura Hills, CA Agoura
46 Joseph, Kirby ..................... LB 6-2 230 18 10/07/83 Fr. HS Lake Charles, LA Washington/Marion
47 * Norton, Pat ......................... FB 6-1 240 20 03/18/82 So.* 2V Saugus, CA Hart
47 Burgess, Xavier .................. LB 6-2 219 18 05/06/84 Fr. HS Atlanta, GA Grant Union
48 London, Justin ................... LB 6-2 232 18 08/22/84 Fr. HS Roanoke, VA Northside
49 ** Ball, Mat .............................. DE 6-6 281 21 01/04/81 Jr.* 3V Dixon, CA Dixon
51 Schon, Ryan ........................ MLB 6-1 214 20 08/23/82 Fr.* 1V San Jose, CA Mitty
52 Seigel, Steve ........................ SLB 6-2 235 19 06/27/83 Fr.* 1V Beverly Hills, CA Beverly Hills
54 Chai, Robert ....................... OL 6-3 274 18 01/27/84 Fr. HS Newport Beach, CA Newport Harbor
55 ** Lehmann, Shane ................ OG 6-5 285 21 01/08/81 Jr.* 3V Corona, CA Corona
55 Tautofi, David ................... DE 6-3 271 21 01/22/81 Jr.* 1V Palolo, HI Fresno City College
56 Amundson, Matt ............... DE 5-11 253 20 11/10/81 So.* 2V Newbury Park, CA Newbury Park
58 Amendola, Nick ................ MLB 5-11 207 19 10/28/82 Fr.* 1V Fresno, CA Bullard
59 McCloskey, Mike .............. C 6-5 280 19 11/24/82 Fr.* 1V Laguna Hills, CA Laguna Hills
59 Teofilo, Ryan ..................... DT 6-1 302 19 11/19/82 Fr.* 1V Alamogordo, NM Alamo
61 Nitz, Jason .......................... C 6-2 282 19 01/13/83 Fr.* 1V Culver City, CA Culver City
64 * Efseaff, Eyoseph ................ OG 6-3 297 20 08/05/82 So.* 2V Porterville, CA Monache
65 *** Saffer, Mike ........................ OT 6-5 305 23 04/25/79 Sr.* 4V Tucson, AZ Sabino
69 * Clayton, Tyson .................. OG 6-2 280 20 10/04/81 Jr.* 3V Bakersfield, CA Stockdale
70 Mosebar, Matt ................... OT 6-8 293 18 09/06/83 Fr.* 1V Santa Ynez, CA Santa Ynez Valley
71 Potasi, Alex ......................... OL 6-6 291 18 04/14/84 Fr. HS Carson, CA Narbonne
73 Blanton, Ed ......................... OT 6-9 330 19 10/23/82 Fr.* 1V Napa, CA Napa
74 * Mociler, Paul ..................... OG 6-5 302 20 06/30/82 So.* 2V La Mirada, CA St. John Bosco
75 Cleary, Robert .................... OG 6-7 291 19 11/21/82 Fr.* 1V Canyon Lake, CA Temescal Canyon
75 Boschetti, Ryan ................. DT 6-4 275 20 10/07/81 Jr. JC San Mateo, CA San Mateo CC
76 * Vieira, Steven ..................... OG 6-6 303 20 01/22/82 So.* 2V Carlsbad, CA Carlsbad
77 ** Leisle, Rodney .................... DT 6-4 312 21 02/05/81 Jr.* 3V Bakersfield, CA Ridgeview
77 Vallejo, Elliot ..................... OL 6-7 291 18 05/17/84 Fr. HS Salinas, CA Palma
78 *** Bohlander, Bryce ............... OT 6-6 300 21 12/17/80 Sr. 3V Keizer, OR McNary
81 Hair, J.J. .............................. TE 6-5 240 19 05/18/83 Fr. HS Mission Viejo, CA Capistrano Valley
85 *** Dubravac, Jon .................... WR 6-4 217 22 12/31/79 Sr.* 4V Denver, CO Mullen
86 Thomas, Russell ................ WR 6-2 189 23 08/27/79 Sr.* 3V Newbury Park, CA Newbury Park
87 * Bragg, Craig ........................ WR 6-1 193 20 03/15/82 So.* 2V San Jose, CA Bellarmine Prep
88 * Kezirian, Blane .................. TE 6-6 245 21 05/17/81 Jr.* 3V Woodland Hills, CA El Camino Real
89 Carter, Keith ...................... TE 6-4 250 20 07/02/82 Fr.* 1V Downingtown, PA Downingtown
90 Kocher, Matt ...................... DT 6-1 288 20 03/01/82 So.* 2V San Diego, CA Patrick Henry
91 Harbour, Kevin ................. DL 6-3 250 18 05/29/84 Fr. HS Los Angeles, CA Loyola
92 *** Morgan, Steve .................... DT 6-3 303 23 09/23/79 Sr.* 4V Dallas, TX Skyline
93 *** Makakaufaki, Saia ............. TE 6-3 268 23 08/17/79 Sr.* 4V Laguna Hills, CA Laguna Hills
94 *** Williams, Rusty ................. DE 6-4 256 22 03/12/80 Sr.* 4V Vista, CA Vista
95 Jessen, James ...................... DE 6-4 222 20 06/02/82 Fr.* HS Santa Cruz, CA Harbor
97 Niusulu, C.J. ...................... DL 6-2 288 18 06/17/84 Fr. HS Barstow, CA Barstow
98 *** Phillips, Sean ..................... DT 6-5 295 21 01/23/81 Sr.* 4V Missouri City, TX Dulles
99 Patton, Thomas ................. DL 6-3 250 18 03/19/84 Fr. HS Oakland, CA Oakland Tech
 (Ages as of first game - 9/7/02)
(*under class indicates has used redshirt year; *next to uniform number indicates letters won)
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PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Coaches
Gary Bernardi — Ber-NAR-dee
Ron Caragher — CARE-ah-ger
Mark Weber — WEBB-er

Players
Bryce Bohlander — BO-lander
Ryan Boschetti — BO-sket-tee
Jebiaus Brown — Jeh-BYE-us
Ray Cassaday — KASS-eh-dee
Marcus Cassel — KASS-el
Robert Chi — CHI (as in eye)
Jon Dubravac — DOO-brah-vack
Tyler Ebell — EE-bell
Eyoseph Efseaff — YO-seff IF-say-iff
Asi Faoa — AH-see Fay-OH-a
Nate Fikse — FIX-see

Akil Harris — Ah-KEEL
Matt Harbour — HAR-ber
Spencer Havner — HAVE-ner
Blane Kezirian — Keh-ZAIR-ee-an
Chris Kluwe — CLUE-ee
Jacques Lazarus — JACQUES

LAZ-ar-us
Shane Lehmann — LAY-man
Rodney Leisle — LESS-lee
Garrett Lepisto — LEH-pist-o
Marcedes Lewis — Mar-SAY-deez
Saia Makakaufaki — SIGH-ah

Maka-COW-fa-kee
Wendell Mathis — Wen-DELL

MATH-iss
Paul Mociler —MOS-eh-ler

STATUS OF PLAYERS

Other Returning Players (28)
Nick Amendola, MLB
Matt Amundson, DE
Ed Blanton, OT
Tommy Bright, SS
Keith Carter, TE
Ray Cassaday, FB
Marcus Cassel, CB
Matt Chastain, WLB
Robert Cleary, OG
Tyler Ebell, TB
Jason Harrison, TB
Spencer Havner, WLB
Lamar Keeble, CB
Chris Kluwe, P/PK
Matt Kocher, DT
Jacques Lazarus, WR
Wendell Mathis, TB
Mike McCloskey, C
Brett Mitchell, WR
Matt Mosebar, OT
Jason Nitz, C
Josh Roenicke, WR
Ryan Schon, MLB
John Sciarra, QB
Steve Seigel, SLB
David Tautofi, DE
Ryan Teofilo, DT
Russell Thomas, WR

Mid-Year Enrollees (3)
Ryan Boschetti, DT
Patrick Pierre-Louis, WLB
Junior Taylor, WR

2000 Lettermen Returning (1)
*** Jon Dubravac, WR

2001 Lettermen Returning (40)
** Dave Ball, DE
** Mat Ball, DE

*** Bryce Bohlander, OT
* Craig Bragg, WR

* * Kevin Brant, SS
* Nick Carey, WLB

* * Brandon Chillar, SLB
* Matt Clark, CB
* Tyson Clayton, OG
* Eyoseph Efseaff, OG
* Ben Emanuel II, SS

* * Asi Faoa, DE
*** Nate Fikse, P
*** Chris Griffith, PK

* * Akil Harris, TB
*** Joe Hunter, CB

* Blane Kezirian, TE
* * Shane Lehmann, OG
* * Rodney Leisle, DT

* Garrett Lepisto, WR
* * Dennis Link, MLB

*** Saia Makakaufaki, DT
* * Ricky Manning, Jr., CB

* Paul Mociler, OG
*** Steve Morgan, DT

* Pat Norton, FB
*** Cory Paus, QB

* * Tab Perry, WR
*** Sean Phillips, DT

* Jibril Raymo, SS
*** Marcus Reese, WLB
*** Mike Saffer, OT
*** Mike Seidman, TE

* * Keith Short, CB
* * Ryan Smith, WR

* Steven Vieira, OT
* Matt Ware, CB
* Tim Warfield, SLB
* Manuel White, Jr., TB

*** Rusty Williams, DE

2001 Lettermen Not Returning
(26)

*** Ed Anderson, OG
**** Marques Anderson, FS

*** Audie Attar, WLB
**** Kenyon Coleman, DE
**** Troy Danoff, C
**** Anthony Fletcher, DT
**** Bryan Fletcher, TE
**** DeShaun Foster, TB

* Dennis Fox, TE
**** Jeff Grau, LS
**** Ed Ieremia-Stansbury, FB
**** Cody Joyce, FL
**** Ken Kocher, DT

* * Luke Krall, MLB
*** Ryan McCann, QB
*** Scott McEwan, QB

**** Ryan Nece, WLB
* Adam Peters, DE

**** Brian Poli-Dixon, FL
* John Ream, C

*** Devon Reese, SE
*** Matt Stanley, FB

**** Jason Stephens, SS
* Kevin Stromsborg, SLB

**** Stephen Sua, DE
**** Robert Thomas, MLB

Matt Mosebar — MOZ-bar
Idris Moss — Eh-DREES
C.J. Niusulu — New-SOO-loo
Glenn Ohaeri — O-HAIR-ee
Jarrad Page — JARED
Patrick Pierre-Louis — LOUISE
Alex Potasi — Peh-TASS-ee
Jibril Raymo — Je-BRILL RAY-mo
Mike Saffer — SAY-fer
Mike Seidman — SIDE-man
David Tautofi — TAU-to-fee
Steven Vieira — Vee-AIR-ah


